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Breaking Force (

lbf)

1 287

2 284

3 259

4 282

5 305

Avg. Warp 283

TEST RESULTS

Specimen

Breaking Force (

lbf)

1 250

2 238

3 243

4 269

5 249

6 257

7 244

8 225

Avg. Fill 247

NOTES

Test Conditions   70 ±4°F, 65 ±5% Relative Humidity

Sampling Method As Received

Equipment Used Tinius Olson H5KT Universal Testing Machine

Load Cell Maximum 1000 pounds 

Jaw Size 1 inch x 1 inch (face and back), rubber coated

Samples Tested xConditioned  ¨After Wetting

ACCEPTANCE CRITERIA

ACT Performance Guideline Criteria

Woven + Knitted

Upholstery, Indoor + Outdoor 50 pounds minimum

Date Order Completed: 11/24/2025Authorized Signature

CERTIFICATION I certify that the above results were obtained after testing specimen in accordance with the procedures and equipment 

specified by the standard stated above.  

This laboratory test is not intended to reflect fabric performance under actual conditions.  The certification procedure merely measures the performance of samples as received under the predetermined and specific test conditions 
prescribed by the standard specified.  This certificate applies only to the standards or processing identified and to the random sample(s) tested.  The test results are representative of the qualities of the piece or lot only to the extent the 
sample tested is representative of the piece or lot.  Our reports and letters are for the exclusive use of the customer to whom they are addressed and are not to be used under any circumstances without prior written approval.  Samples will 
not be retained, unless specified by the customer.  Retained samples will be kept a maximum time of one year unless a specific retention period is necessary. For information on statements of conformity, measurement uncertainty and 
decision rules, see the Terms and Conditions on our website www.applied-lab.com
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